

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECTS : 229N-271, 229S-271, 090W-271 & 029N-271

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$99,623.50

PCN : I3C6, I3C7, I3C8 & I3C9

COUNTIES : Minnehaha & Lincoln Counties

LETTING DATE : 04/24/2014

TYPE OF WORK : Erosion Control on I29, I90 & I229 in the Sioux Falls Area

BIDDERS				Soukup Construction, Inc. PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Runge Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD 57118		NO BID RETURNED	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		FEIMER CONSTRUCTION FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION JEFF MILLER K & L LANDSCAPE & CONST KALB CONSTRUCTION KRIECH CONSTRUCTION KRUEGER EXC & PAVING L A CARLSON CONTR METRO CONSTRUCTION NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONST NORTHERN PLAINS CONST	OBAN CONSTRUCTION POLLMAN EXCAVATING ROUNDS CONSTRUCTION SMITH & SMITH CONST T & R CONTRACTING TOTAL TILLING INC. VANDERPOL DRAGLINE BX CIVIL & CONST GRANGAARD CONST PRAIRIE CONTRACTING
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	7984.56	LUMP SUM	12000.00		
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	653	26.00	16978.00	37.00	24161.00		
120E6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	56.4	10.50	592.20	12.00	676.80		
230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	757	26.00	19682.00	37.00	28009.00		
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	680	1.10	748.00	1.20	816.00		
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	4200.00	LUMP SUM	4300.00		
700E0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	75	47.00	3525.00	50.00	3750.00		
730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	1.2	105.00	126.00	120.00	144.00		
730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	181	15.23	2756.63	18.00	3258.00		
732E0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	3.1	1890.00	5859.00	2200.00	6820.00		
734E0042	Soil Stabilizer	SqYd	2819	1.10	3100.90	1.25	3523.75		
734E0133	Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	3671	3.41	12518.11	4.00	14684.00		
734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	444	3.15	1398.60	3.60	1598.40		
TOTALS				79469.00		103740.95			